Index Locorum Chester 29/15

Alderley (Aldredeleg’, Aldredelegh)

parson, Robert Byron 175 180

Aldersey (Aldreseye)

Aldersey, Great (Magna Aldreseye)

Alsager (Alsach’)

Alvanley (Aluandelegh, Alundelegh)
manor

Arclid (Arclide)

Ashley (Asshelegh)

Austerson (Alstaneston)

Backford (Bacford)

255 295
134 303 353
19

5155

5184

285

257

124

249 274

Barrow, Great (Magna Barowe, Magna Barwe)

Barrow, Little (Pua Barewe, Pua Barwe)
manor
Barthomley (Bertumlegh)

45 244 275 276 277

1112 45 162 164 202 244 245 246 276
233

32299 321

Bartington (Batynton, Berthington iux® Leg’, Berthington iux® Legh)

Barton

Basingwerk ab William

48 124 208
315316
74 89 120 167

monk, John de Stirchley 74
monk, Roger Whitlace 74

Batherton (Berderton) tithes
Betley (Bettelegh)

Blakenhall

Booth (le Bothe)

Bradwall (Bradewell)

Bramhall (Bromhall iux® Stokeport)
Brereton (Brerton)

Brimstage (Brunstath) tithes
Brinnington (Brimyngton, Brinygton)
Broomhall (Bromhale iuxta Sonde)
Broxton (Broxen, Broxten)

Budworth (Boddeworth, Buddeworth)

64
178 224
352
264
264
204
264
119
125
235
302
142

vicar, John s Roger 280 361

Bulkeley (Bulkelegh)
Bunbury (Bonebur’) advowson
church

manor

283
108
66
66

parson, David de Bunbury 66
parson, Simon Doun 66

parson, Richard de Kegworth 66
parson, Thomas Patrick 66

Burton
Burton (Burton iuxta Clotton)

88 215
268

Burton (Burton iux® Teruen, Burton iuxta Teruen, Burton iuxta Teruyn)

Calveley (Caluelegh, Caluylegh)

173 252 254 259 388
168 305



Capenhurst tithes 358
Cawardin 217 222
Cawardin, Over (Oure Caworthin, Oure Caworthyn)
302 389
Cheadle (Chedle) 227
Chester (Cestr’, Cestrie) ab & conv 119 358 359 360
archd 136
archd, magr Robert de Radswell 120
bishop W. 64
exchequer 233272 273

justice, Richard de Draycote 285
justice, William Trussel 233

Cholmondeley (Cholmundeleg’)
tithes

Chorley (Chorlegh)

Chorlton

Christleton (Cristelton, Cristilton)

34

210

196 267 338 394
155 416

Christleton, Row (Rowe Cristelton, Rowe Cristilton)

Coddington (Codington, Codinton)
Davenport (Dauenport)
Delamere (de la Mare)

foresters

691 126 127 166 247 282
36 297 416

377

272

subforester, Robert s Elias 412

Dieulacres (Deulacresse) ab
Dodleston
Donypas
Duckington (Dokington, Dokinton)
Duddon (Doddon)
Dudstan (Dudestan)
Flint (Flynt) sheriff
Foxley (Foxlegh) [in Lymm]
Grafton
Hale
Hales (le Hales) [in Worlaston]
Handley (Hanlegh)

church

239 320
383

42

171 213
49 131 215 300
249
234

174 301
237
364
272

402

parson, William Pentin 402
Hapsford (Hapesford, Hapisford, Happesford)

Harthill (Herthull)
Hatton
Heswall (Haselwall, Haselwell)

2554
21
416

parson, William de Fulborn 271a 336

Hockenhull (Hokenhull)

Hoole (Hole)

Horton (Horton iux® Tylstan)
Huxley (HuxI”)

Kingsley (Kyngesleg’)

Knutsford (Knotesford, Knottesford)

57

203 262 314 396
393

268

40

251279

dns, William 251



Kuseley (Cuselegh) 198 307

Lawton, Church (Chirchelauton) 265
Ledsham (Leddish®m) tithes 360
Legh (Legh iuxta Mere) 367
Liscard (Lysecark) 232
Lithe (le Lythe) 74
Lymm (Lymme) 156 174 271 301
Macclesfield (Macclesf’, Macclesfeld, Macclesfeud)
373 379 408 409 414
Macefen (Masefen) 59 87 157

Marple (Merepol, Merpull)
dns, Richard de Vernon 72

manor 228 298
Marston Trussel (M'ston Trussel) 41
Marton (Merton iuxta puam Ouere) 366
Melton (de Meltone) dns Wm 185

Meols, Great (Magna Moell) dns, Bertram 74
Middlewich (Medio Wiche, Medio Wico, Medio Wyco)

46 51 55 65 129
Mobberley (Modberlegh, Modburlegh) 287 331

Mottram (Mottru’ iuxta Prestbur’) 286
Mouldsworth (Moldeworth) 88 172 252 388
Newton (Neuton iux® Deresbur’) 220 384
Newton (Neuton iuxta Preston) 266 273
Norbury (Northbur’ iux* Merebur’, Northburi)
81109

Northwich (Northwyco) 63
Outrington (Vghtrington) [in Lymm] 301
Overton (Ou'ton) 76
Peover, Over (Oure Peure) 370
Pickmere (Pikem'e) 370
Poulton (Pulton in Wirral) 232
Puddington (Podington, Pudington) 249 327 374
Rostherne (Routhesthorn, Routhestorn) 249 280 361
Ruthin (Rothelan) 118

bailiff 234

burgess, Henry de Penmark 234
Sandbach (Sandebach) 264
Saughall (Salghall) 74
Saughall, Great (Magna Salghale) 385
Shavington (Schauington) tithes 417
Shocklach (Shokelach) 6
Shotwick (Shotewyk) 57
Siddington (Sidinton) dns, s, Richard 408
Snellesput [in Barton] 315 316
Somerford (Somerford iuxta Merton) 378
Stanley (Stanlegh) 291
Stanlow (Stanlowe) ab 319
Stapeley (Stapelegh, Stapellegh) 284 293

Stoneley (Stonle, Stonlegh, Stonley) 278 324a 371 375 391



Tabley, Over (Ouere Tabbelegh, Oure Tabbelegh, Ou'e Tabelegh)

80 390
Thornton 136
Toskele 264
Trafford, Wimbolds (Winbaldestrofford) 236
Vale Royal (Valle Regali) ab 153 194 262 314 344 395 396
ab, Hugh h bro 97
Wallerscote (Walrescote) 411
Walton 207
Warburton (Werb’ton, Werb'ton) 260 281
Waverton (Wau'ton) 416
Weston (Weston iux® Bertumlegh, Weston iuxta Bertumlegh)
101 269
Wetwood (Wetwode) [in Overton] 76
Wigland (Wigelond) 294
Wilderspool (Wilderepol) 9
Willaston (Wyghterston) tithes 64
Wilmslow (Wilmeslawe) parson, Hugh 414
Wirral (Wyrhall) hundred, beadle, Richard del Greaves 7
Wirswall (Wyreswall, Wyriswall) 70 158
Wollaston (Wolaston) tithes 359
Woodchurch (Wodechurche) 381
Woodford (Wodeford) 203 262 314 396

Worlaston (Worleston) 8 272



